PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **UCC Foreclosure Sale**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|
| LCT ENTERPRISES, LLC (by White Sand Investor Group, LP, as foreclosing secured party) | 08/26/2009 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | MYC CAPITAL INC. | |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 15432A East Valley Blvd. | |
| City: | City of Industry | |
| State/Country: | y: CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 91746 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 7300167 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)680-9592

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-471-3000

Email: Oleh.Hereliuk@federalresearch.com

Correspondent Name: Levy, Small & Lallas Address Line 1: 815 Moraga Drive

Address Line 2: Attn: Walter Mitchell, Esq.

Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90049 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 443626 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Oleh Hereliuk

Total Attachments: 3 source=443626#page1.tif source=443626#page2.tif

500957982

PATENT REEL: 023208 FRAME: 0101

source=443626#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 023208 FRAME: 0102

PATENT ASSIGNMENT BY FORECLOSING SECURED PARTY

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, White Sand Investor Group, LP ("Assignor"), as foreclosing secured party, pursuant to that certain UCC Foreclosure Sale Agreement dated as of August 26, 2009 (the "Sale Agreement") by and among Assignor and MYC Capital Inc. ("Assignee") with respect to Liqcrytech, LLC and LCT Enterprise, LLC ("LCT"), hereby assigns, transfers, conveys and sets over to Assignee, all of LCT's right, title and interest in and to that certain United States Patent No. 7,300,167, and all improvements, divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, extensions and continuations-in-part of the same, to have and to hold the same, unto Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, for the full term or terms of all such rights, subject to the provisions set forth in the Sale Agreement.

This Assignment is effective as of August 26, 2009.

ASSIGNOR:

WHITE SAND INVESTOR GROUP, LP, as foreclosing secured party

By: White Sand Investment Corporation, General Partner

Elliot Donnelley, President

ASSIGNEE:

RECORDED: 09/09/2009

MYC Capital Inc.

Title:

PATENT

REEL: 023208 FRAME: 0103